140140
MULTIFUNCTIONAL
ACCESSORIES
141
Every small detail has a big impact on the entire system, especially when countless
accessories fi ll hundreds of catalog pages. Developing an accessory for every new
application fundamentally contradicts our concept of a World-Class Product Range.
Our accessories are multifunctional and fi t not only to an exactly defi ned component,

TIN4510
TIN4508
Order Code
Description TIN4510 TIN4508 IBS M08x016NIKO Weight
Safety Fence Fastener Kit 1 2 2 TIN4511 0.150 kg
Order Code
Scope of Delivery
Drawing dimensions in mm
 TIN4511 Safety Fence Fastener
Assembly
0 - 20 mm
153
Order Code
Description TIN4520 TIN4508 IBS M08x016NIKO Weight
90° Safety Fence Fastener Kit 1 2 2 TIN4521 0.150 kg
20
20
20
5

Material: galvanized steel
TIN4520
Order Code
Scope of Delivery
Drawing dimensions in mm
TIN4508
TIN4508
 TIN4521 90° Safety Fence Fastener
Assembly
IBS M08x016NIKO
154
38°38°
90
°
40
20
80
13
9.
4
10
0
Ø
 8
.5
Ø
 8
.5
R25.75 8.5
51.5
4 5
80Application
Variable connection of modular
components
• Sturdy connection of conveyor and stand
• Infi nitely adjustable incline
Technical Data
Material: galvanized steel
Connection of conveyor and stand
IBS M08x016NIKO
IBS M08x016
NIKO
BLS M008S02
TIN4508
TIN4530
TIN4508
Order Code
Description TIN4530 TIN4508 IBS M08x016NIKO BLS M008S02 Weight
Tilt Plate 80 Kit 1 4 4 2 TIN4561 0.370 kg
Order Code
Scope of Delivery
Drawing dimensions in mm
77°
90
°
5°
Possible inclination settings
40 mm series 80 mm series
  TIN4561 Tilt Plate 80
Application
155
92
.4
40
53
.1
1
40
51.5
33
53
20
Ø
 8
.5
Ø
 8
.5
8.5
4
R25.75
80Application
Variable connection of modular
components
• Workplace applications e.g. for shelves
• Infi nitely adjustable incline
(Bracket as with TIN 4531)
Technical Data
Material: galvanized steel
Workstation
IBS M08x016NIKO
TIN4508
TIN4540
TIN4508
Order Code
Description TIN 4540 TIN 4508 IBS M08x016NIKO BLS M008S02 Weight
Tilt Plate 80 Bent Kit 1 4 4 2 TIN4571 0.370 kg
Order Code
Scope of Delivery
Drawing dimensions in mm
BLS M008S02

Description Weight
Screw Retainer SSP5500 0.001 kg
Order Code
Order Code
  SSP4900 Bolt
  SSP5500 Screw Retainer
Application
Function
157
Application
For use with doors, panels, carts etc.
Technical Data
Material: PA/GF composite, galvanized
steel
Order Code
Description  DOR4500  TIN4506 IBS M06x020 Weight
Handle Kit 1 2 2 DOR4501 0.100 kg
IBS M06x020
6.5
17
Ø
 6
.5
15
0
S
W
10
27
7
12
5
17
2
47
2600 N
3000 N
TIN4506
TIN4506
 DOR4500
Scope of Delivery
Order Code
Application
Closing device for frameless doors
Technical Data
Material: POM composite, black, galvanized
steel
13
.5
6.3
28
30
40
20
19
10
M5
6
2.
7 Ø 16
Order Code
Description  DOR4540 TIN4506 IBS M06x020 BLS M006 Weight
Magnet Holder Kit 1 2 2 2 DOR4541 0.075 kg
Order Code
TIN4506
 DOR4540
including
fl at-head
screw
M5x6
BLS M006
Scope of Delivery
Swinging door
IBS M06x020
DOR4501 Handle
 DOR4541 Magnet Holder
Retention Force: front 20 N, back 8 N
Application
Retention Force
158
Application
To latch door panels directly to door
posts. Door can only be opened by push-
ing the door latch. Suitable for
40 mm and 50 mm series extrusions.
Technical Data
Material: PA6 30 GF, black, galvanized
steel
49
.5
12
12
.5
24
.5
68
26
.5
Ø 8
31
10.5
5
 m
in
. 2
 -
 4
12
5 5
For extra security.
Adjustable pre-tension for optimal
retention force.  Set screw must always
protrude by at least 2 mm.Application: door latch in 40 mm series Application: door latch in 50 mm series
Secure: Push latch to open door. Door latch can be secured with a padlock
against inadvertent opening. Lock bolt
diameter: 7 mm
Door latch can be secured with a padlock
against inadvertent closing. Lock bolt
diameter: 7 mm
Order Code
Drawing dimensions in mm
Order CodeScope of Delivery
Description DOR4550 TIN4506 Weight
Door Latch Kit 1 2 DOR4551 0.100 kg
TIN4506
DOR4550
 DOR4551 Door Latch
Application
159
5
Application
To latch door panels directly to door
posts. Door can be opened by pulling
door handle. Suitable for 40 mm and
50 mm series extrusions.
Technical Data
Material: PA6 30 GF, black, galvanized
steel
5
49
.5
12
.5
24
.5
12
Ø 8
26
.5
68
 m
in
. 2
 -
 4
4.
4
31
9.7
12
Application of door latch in 40 mm series Application of door latch in 50 mm series
Adjustable pre-tension for optimal
retention force.  Set screw must always
protrude by at least 2 mm.
Pull to release and open.
Order Code
Drawing dimensions in mm
Order CodeScope of Delivery
Description DOR4552 TIN4506 Weight
Door Catch Kit 1 2 DOR4553 0.100 kg
TIN4506
DOR4552
 DOR4553 Door Catch
Application
160
Order Code
Application
Prevents inadvertent closing of doors.
Suitable for 40 mm and 50 mm series
extrusions.
Technical Data
Material: galvanized steel; Duroplast
75
8
17
2
Door is open: Door is closed: Safety
slide sits on the door
latch. Safety slide falls
down onto the drop-in
nut and prevents the
door from being inad-
vertently closed.
Door will be closed:
To close the door,
the safety slide
must be manually
lifted.
Scope of Delivery
Scope of Delivery
Application
Used as a fi xed door stop
Technical Data
Material: PA6 30 GK, galvanized steel
Order Code
Order Code
Description  DOR4554  TIN4506 IBS M06x020 BLS M006 Weight
Door Stop Kit 1 2 2 2 DOR4555 0.020 kg
Description Base Part  TIN4508 GST M08x012 SPI Weight
Safety Slide Kit 1 1 1 DOR4557 0.090 kg
23.4
38.6
6.6
10
.5
11
.5
52
10
Order Code
Drawing dimensions in mm
TIN4506
TIN4508
DOR4554
GST M08x012 SPI
BLS M006
Base Part
IBS M06x020
   DOR4555 Door Stop
 DOR4557 Safety Slide
Application
161
525 20
27.5 22.5
Application
For hinged structures. Inserts allow
for use with 40 mm and 50 mm series
extrusions.
Technical Data
Material: GD-Zn black, coated, galvanized
steel
Tightening torque
IBS M06x016NIKO = 9 Nm
IBS M06x016NIKO
TIN4506
DOR4510
8
2
15
81
50
45
55
30
4.
2
6.
6
55
14
 0° - 250°
Order CodeScope of Delivery
Description DOR4510 TIN4506 IBS M06x016NIKO Weight
Hinge Kit 1 4 4 DOR4511 0.222 kg
Order Code
Drawing dimensions in mm
Use with 50 mm
series
facing outwards
Use with
40 mm series turned
towards pivot
DOR4511 Hinge
Assembly
162
Order Code
Order Code
Application
For sliding doors
Technical Data
Material: clear anodized aluminum
Application
Sliding Door
Technical Data
Material: clear anodized aluminum,
PA6 white, galvanized steel
20.4
34
.2
40
.2
32
.2
34
28
13
22
0
13
0
22
0
10
0
Countersink for M5 screw
Through-hole for M5 screw
95.2
52
26
31
.4
19
.8
Ø
 3
3.
8
15
Description Weight/Meter
Sliding Door Track, cut to length DOL4034SNN 0.996 kg
Sliding Door Track, stock length 6050 mm DOL4034NNN 0.996 kg
Order Code1
1) Please complete the order by adding the length parameters for cut to length orders.
Drawing dimensions in mm
Hole spacing = 220 mm
Max. load = 80 kg per sliding door
Scope of Delivery Order Code
Description DOR4030 TIN6010 SKM M10FLA GST M10x050 BLS M010 Weight
Roller Kit 1 1 1 1 1 DOR4031 0.140 kg
 DOL4034 Sliding Door Track
DOR4031 Roller
TIN6010
BLS M010
SKM M10FLA
DOR4030
GST M10x050
163
Order Code
Order Code
Application
Mechanical stop and retainer for sliding door
Technical Data
Material: aluminum, galvanized steel, rubber
Application
For sliding doors
Technical Data
Material: powder-coated steel
40
80.2
20
33
.5
46
16
40
20
76
Ø8.5
5
9.
2
Order Code
Order Code
Description Weight
Sliding Door Stop DOR4032 0.126 kg
Description DOR4570 TIN4508 IBS M08x016NIKO Weight
Centering Guide Kit 1 1 1 DOR4571 0.100 kg
Scope of Delivery
TIN4508
IBS M08x016NIKO
DOR4570
 DOR4032  Sliding Door Stop
  DOR4571  Centering Guide
Rubber stop with retention spring
Application
Order Code
Application
For sliding doors
Technical Data
Material: black POM composite
20
30
Ø 6.5
71
.8
13
21.3
13
.6
40
13.3
14
.3
2
Order Code
Description DOR4572 TIN4506 IBS M06x025 BLS M006 Weight
Slider Kit 1 1 1 1 DOR4573 0.060 kg
Scope of Delivery
TIN4506
IBS M06x025
DOR4572 BLS M006
 DOR4573 Slider
164
12
5
22
8
40
8.5
14
80
12
5
22
8
40
8.5
14
80
Application
Rolling support for panels, doors
Technical Data
Material: clear anodized aluminum,
galvanized steel, rubber
Scope of Delivery
Door Support Castor Kit, rigid DOR4565:
1  Rigid Castor with Bolt Hole Fitting
CAS2082
1 Bracket for Support Castor
1 Screw IBS M10x020
2 Washers BLS M010
1 Hexagon Nut SKM M10
2  Screws IBS M08x016NIKO
2 Drop-in Nuts TIN4508
2 Washers BLS M008
Door Support Castor Kit, swivel DOR4567:
1  Swivel Castor with Bolt Hole Fitting
CAS2080
1 Bracket for Support Castor
1 Screw IBS M10x030

10
0
Order Code
Flange plates for motor connection are
available upon request.
Connection Option LIN5451
For connecting to extrusions:
50x50, 50x100 fl at, 50x200 fl at
Scope of Delivery
1 Timing Belt Pulley LIN5400
1 Fastener 50x50 FAS5050
2 Centering Inserts FAS5052
2 Drop-in Nuts TIN4508
2 Screws IBS M08x020
1 screw IBS M10x035
Connection Option LIN5421
For connecting to extrusions:
50x200 upright
Scope of Delivery
1 Timing Belt Pulley LIN5400
1 Fastener 50x50 FAS5050
1 Fastener 50x50 FAS5050, modifi ed
1 FAS5052 centering insert
1 Drop-in Nut TIN4508
1 screw IBS M08x020
1 screw IBS M10x035
1  TIN plate for Special Fastener 50 with
O-ring and screw LKS M10x040
Connection Option LIN5411
For connecting to extrusions:
50x100 upright, 100x100
Scope of Delivery
1 Timing Belt Pulley LIN5400

Single Idler Kit, concentric 1 2 2 LIN5001 0.375 kg
Single Idler Kit, eccentric 1 2 2 LIN5003 0.375 kg
Order Code
Order Code
Order Code
The carriage is adjusted using the
eccentric idlers and an eccentric
Eccentric Key LIN9990.
Assembly instructions: page 195
The carriage is adjusted using the
eccentric idlers and an eccentric
Eccentric Key LIN9990.
Assembly instructions: page 195
Scope of Delivery
Description LIN5010 LIN5012 Grooved pin SKS M08x055 Weight
Double Idler Kit, concentric 1 4 4   LIN5011 0.755 kg
Double Idler Kit, eccentric 1 4 4  LIN5013 0.755 kg
Order CodeScope of Delivery
  LIN500_   Single Idler
 LIN501_  Double Idler
169

Encoder including round connector LIN7500 0.335 kg
Assembly
Order Code
Order Code
LIN750_ Encoder
Drawing dimensions in mm
175
57 G
center-to-center dist. MA C4T
E L = MA C4T - F E
Application
Shaft for connecting 2 belt conveyors or
two linear motion units.
Technical Data
Material: aluminum, elastomer star
COL5220 / COL5230
M nom. 12 Nm
M max. 25 Nm
Tightening torque: 4 Nm (COL5220)
Tightening torque: 13 Nm (COL5230)
COL5240 / COL5250
M nom. 60 Nm
M max. 120 Nm
Tightening torque: 15 Nm (COL5240)
Tightening torque: 32 Nm (COL5250)
 Ø
 D
3
L
m
in
. (
L
m
ax
. o
n
 r
eq
u
es
t)
 Ø D4
A
B
C
 Ø D2
 Ø D1
75 G
center-to-center dist. MA C8T
E L = MA C8T - F E
1) Please complete the order by adding the length parameters for cut to length orders.
Drawing dimensions in mm
Description
Connection Shaft with Couplings VWZ-30/d = 12 mm COL5220SNN
Connection Shaft With Couplings EDC25 / d = 12 mm COL5230SNN (US Version)
Connection Shaft With Couplings VWZ-60 / d = 20 mm COL5240SNN
Connection Shaft With Couplings EDC80 / d = 20 mm COL5250SNN (US Version)
Order Code1
4500
4000
3500
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000
500
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Operating Speed in RPM
COL 5220 / COL 5230
COL 5240 / COL 5250To
ta
l L
en
g
th
 in
 m
m
D1 D2 D3 D4 A B C L min. E F G
COL5220 (C4T) 12 12 32 30 15 1.5 34 99 38.5 77 10
COL5230 (C4T - US Version) 12 12 46 35 17.5 0.8 49.8 142 38.5 77 10
COL5240 (C8T) 20 20 56 60 30 2 63 177 47.5 95 10
COL5250 (C8T - US Version) 20 20 73 60 23 1 63.5 196 54.5 109 17
COL5240 (LIL) 20 20 56 60 30 2 63 177 38 76 3
COL5250 (LIL - US Version) 20 20 73 60 23 1 63.5 196 45 90 10
Order Code
COL5240 / COL5250 (C8T)COL5220 / COL5230 (C4T)

 LIN404_ / LIN505_ Linear Slider
Assembly
Order Code
B
B
A-A
A
A
X
180
14
11
.2
 L
Application
For covering T-slots and fastening
4 - 8 mm thick panels
• Dust protection
• Splash guard
• Cable routing
• Cover extrusion for LED lighting with
CAL4508
Technical Data
Material: impact-resistant PVC with
soft lip
Stock length: 2000 mm
LED lighting with CAL4508*
Max. power of the LED: 20 W/m
Light intensity 1 m below the extrusion with
a luminous fl ux of 2000 lm/m: 850 Lux
 yellow: RAL 1021
gray: RAL 7004
Description Weight/Meter
Cover/Insert Extrusion, black, cut to length CAL4500SNN 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, black, stock length 2000 mm CAL4500NNN 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, black, 160 pcs., stock length 2000 mm CAL4500PAC 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, yellow, cut to length CAL4504SNN 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, yellow, stock length 2000 mm CAL4504NNN 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, yellow, 160 pcs., stock length 2000 mm CAL4504PAC 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, gray, cut to length CAL4510SNN 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, gray, stock length 2000 mm CAL4510NNN 0.050 kg
Cover/Insert Extrusion, gray, 160 pcs., stock length 2000 mm CAL4510PAC 0.050 kg
Order Code1
Order Code
1) Please complete the order by adding the length parameters for cut to length orders.
Drawing dimensions in mm

Aluminum Cover Extrusion, cut to length CAL4545SNN 0.043 kg
Aluminum Cover Extrusion, stock length 2050 mm CAL4545NNN 0.043 kg
Order Code1
Order Code
37
13
13.5
18.5
5
5
 L
1.5x45°
Application
Simple linear guidance in the T-slot
Technical Data
Material: PAS-PE3 composite, black
Stock length: 2000 mm
Temperature range:
-10° to 70° continuous,
90° to 100° short-term
Description Weight/Meter
T-Slot Sliding Rail, cut to length CAL4540SNN 0.222 kg
T-Slot Sliding Rail, stock length 2000 mm CAL4540NNN 0.222 kg
Order Code1
1) Please complete the order by adding the length parameters for cut to length orders.
Drawing dimensions in mm
Order Code
 CAL4540  T-Slot Sliding Rail
  CAL4545   Aluminum Cover Extrusion
182
1) Please complete the order by adding the length parameters for cut to length orders.
Drawing dimensions in mm
11
.5
36
3.
5
14.5
18.1
Application
Anti-slip protection for steps
(ladders, stairs, etc.)
Technical Data
Material: NBR 80 Shore A
Temperature range:
-30° to 100° continuous,
-50° to 120° short-term
Description Weight/Meter
Anti-Slip Profi le, cut to length CAL4560SNN 0.213 kg
Anti-Slip Profi le, roll, length 20 meters CAL4560PAC 0.213 kg
Order Code1
Order Code
Application Rework
Function of Anti-Slip Profi le
Modifi cation for use as door gasket,
bumper, etc.
Cut away this part of the profi le Useful for many purposes!
The non-slip extrusion can also be used as
a sealing extrusion or a buffer extrusion by
cutting the side rubber lips.
  CAL4560 Anti-Slip Profi le
183
15
14.5
18.1
6
Application
Door gasket
• Stops/buffers (drawers, doors)
• Travel stops
Technical Data
Material: NBR 80 Shore A
Temperature range:
-30° to 100° continuous,
-50° to 120° short-term
Description Weight/Meter
Gasket, cut to length CAL4565SNN 0.160 kg
Order Code1
Order Code
Function
1) Please complete the order by adding the length parameters for cut to length orders.
Drawing dimensions in mm
 Aluminum Cover Extrusion CAL 4545
5 6
6
6
 CAL4565  Gasket
184
8
58
13